$125,188

(1) The accountants should be
accountable for exposing and explaining
their accounting.

(2) The clients should not be held
accountable for the accountant's
accounting.

(3) A client should be able to 13'p to any
item in Bk467p191 and ask th
accountants to expose and explain the
accounting trail behind it, and the
accountants should do it.

(4) If the accountants refuse to do it, or
give the client a runaround, or attack the
client for asking, the public should know
that before hiring the accountants.

(5) Please judge for yourself. Do the
accountants make money disappear and
cover it by setting one family member
against another?
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(1) The accountants should be accountable for exposing and explaining their accounting. 

(2) The clients should not be held accountable for the accountant's accounting.

(3) A client should be able to point to any item in Bk467p191 and ask the accountants to expose and explain the accounting trail behind it, and the accountants should do it.

(4) If the accountants refuse to do it, or give the client a runaround, or attack the client for asking, the public should know that before hiring the accountants.

(5) Please judge for yourself. Do the accountants make money disappear and cover it by setting one family member against another?
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Not Reported
$125,188
April 21,1991

The April 21, 1991, payment of $125,188 from the Lynch note to Jean O’Connell
was not reported to the IRS. In my May 29, 1992, letter to Edward White | said it
was taxable and should be reported, and he reported it on an amended return.

Can we expose the accounting trail for the April 21, 1991, payment of $125,188?
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EDWARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 836-5444

April 4, 1992

Mr. Anthony M. 0O'Connell
6541 Franconia Rd.
Springfield, Va. 22150
Re: Estate of Jean M. O' Connell
Dear Mr. O'Connell,

I have received your letter of March 30, 1992,

The answers are:

Question 1. As soon as the money is received, the tax liabilities
evaluated and upon consultation with the Co-Executor.

Question 2. Paid. It is not my decision as to what it will cost
you, though I have been informed that you know full well.

Question 3. 2 1/2% of the receipts into the probate estate if
approved by the Commissioner of Accounts.

I would call to your attention that on two separate occasions
I drove to Sovran and spent a lengthy period of time on the
question of the car loan. I did this in person since: I knew that
you had the vehicle, that your sisters wanted you to have it, that
the insurance and tags were due to expire soon and I did not want
you to be inconvenienced. I could have done all of this by mail
and it probably would have taken about three months, knowing the
nature of the loan problem. I assumed I was doing you a favor.

Now I receive you letter asking that I "gimply pay them the
interest" I paid the interest and principal in one check on March
12, received the title on March 22 and mailed it to Mrs. Nader to
sign over to you on March 23. Have you any suggestions as to how
it could have gone faster?

The information of the commission was given to you previously
by Mrs. Nader. Eiﬁ

I do not know what your problem is, but in the future, please
address all correspondence to Mrs. Nader.
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A wall of secrecy is established using an innocent family member to carry out the accountants instructions.


I am trying to be patient with you, but I find that this
estate 1s time consuming enough without having to deal with letters
such as the last two that I have received.

Slncerely}/47

e Wy
Edward J Wh1tet//

EJW/e
Copy to: Jean M. Nader



Anthony 0O'Connell
6541 Franconia Road
Springfield, Virginia 22150
‘ May 29, 1992
Mr. Ed White, Attorney
118 South Royal Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Reference: Your letter of May 19, 1992

Dear Mr. White:

Thank you for your letter concerning the Seventh Trust accounting.
In the future would you please send letters concerning me or the
trust directly to me? It will save the beneficiaries attorney
expense. I would appreciate you sending a copy to Mr. Prichard.

I talked with Mr. Forrest Balderson today. Mr. Balderson prepared
the account and states that the numbers are correct. He reminded
me that court accounting and taxable accounting are different
‘animals and often do not match. I believe this applies to your
guestions in paragraphs 1 and 2. Please feel free to call Mr.
Balderson at (703) 549-7800.

I will try to address your paragraph 3. Rather than wait until the
end of each year and calculate the exact net income of the trust to
be distributed to my mother, I estimated the net income in April so
I could make the distribution to her immediately after the trust
received the annual April payment. The consequent year end
adjustments were:

Third Account $ -5,906.72 {Mother owed to trust}
Fourth Account - 687.03 {Mother owed to trust}
Fifth Account +5,796.98 {Trust owed to mother}
Sixth Account -2,908.97 {Mother owed to trust}

Net carryover $ -3,705.74 {Mother owed to trust}

Seventh Account,1991 §$§ +5,181.71 {Trust owed to mother}

The net carryover of $ -3,705.74 up to the seventh account combined
with the § +5,181.71 of the seventh account netted $1,475.97 the
trust owed my mother. This is the $ 1,475.97 check I mailed to you.

Mr. Balderson tells me he called you concerning the real estate
taxes before he did the account and discussed it with you.’ Is it
necessary to change it now? ‘

My trust accounting is on a cash basis. I think a per diem split
of the September interest would be accrual accounting. ‘I don't
think I can mix the two methods. If the Commissioner of Accounts
says it's appropriate, it's fine with me.

At this point in time, I believe Mr. Balderson and I are of one
mind that the estate does not owe the trust and the trust does not
owe the estate.




I have a few guestions concerning my mother's 1991 tax return.

1. My copy shows she should be penalized by IRS and Virginia
because adequate estimated tax payments were not made after her
death. I believe my sister is convinced I am responsible for this.
If it is my fault, I will pay for it out of my pocket. 1 feel the
other beneficiaries should not be charged for the negligence of

another. Would you please lay out the specifics on what happened?
Please be very specific.

2. My copy also does not show the principal of $125,188.17 paid
to my mother by the Lynch Note in April of 1991. It does show the
interest. With a gross profit percentage of .79 on the installment
sale, about & 98,898.65 of the $125,188.17 should have been
reported on line 13 of the 1040 as a capital gain. It appears that
this omission is up and above the penalties and interest already
acknowledged. Why was it not reported? Will you amend the return?

3. On Schedule B under dividend income, what is the significance
of "**BAL ON 1040 OF JEAN NADER,SSN 225 50 9052"7

o

I look forward to your response.

Yours truly,

Anthony O'Connell

. Enclosures: '

Your letter of May 19, 1992

IRS Form 1040, Schedule B and Wavier of Penalty Request for
Jean O'Connell, 1991. The other IRS forms attached to this return
were not included in this enclosure.

Copies to:

Mr. Ed Prichard

Mr. Forrest Balderson
Ms. Jean Nader

Ms. Sheila O'Connell
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. EDbwARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 836-5444

June 11, 1992

Mr. Anthony M. 0'Connell
6541 Franconia Rd.
Springfield, Vva. 22150

Re: Estate of Jean M. 0' Connell

Dear Mr. O'Connell,

Thank you very much for your letter of June 9 and the
appraisal.

I am helping Jean with the county matter and would appreciate
your assistance since you certainly have much more expertise in the
Accotink affair than anyone else. I agree that we must amplify the
material previously sent to the county, and that the letter you
enclosed is most pertinent. I had copies you sent me several years
ago of the 1987 letters you wrote and received, but did not have
the October letter.

Enclosed is a proposed addendum for the county which I wish
you would look over, edit and add any comments that you think we
should make. I am sure there are many factors that I have missed
that you can add and welcome your input.

With regard to the income tax matter and the capital gain from
the receipt of principal on the Lynch note in April 1991, I was
following the 1990 return and simply did not pick up the fact that
there was a principal payment in 1991. I will most certainly pay
any interest and penalty which might accrue in this regard, and
sincerely appreciate your calling it to my attention.

Again, I appreciate your help.

Sincerelyé///
Edward 4. White

EJW/e
Copy to: Jean M. Nader
Edgar A. Prichard, Esq.
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EDWARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LAaw
118 SOUTH ROYAL STRERXT
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TeLEPHONE 836-8444

February 2, 1993

Mrs. Jean M. Nader
350 Fourth Ave.
New Kensington, Pa. 15068

Re: Estate events
Dear Jean,
At present the status of the estate is as follows:

Debts and Demands: A hearing following publication, for any
creditors of the estate to come forward and press their claims was
held on December 30, 1992 by the Commissioner of Accounts. No one
appeared.

Firs ounting: is still awaiting approval. I spoke to the
Commissioner's office on January 29, and they said they are just
beginning to review accounts filed in October. The account .must be
reviewed and any questions answered. (I have never known of a
Commissioner who did not have some questions.) The account is then
approved or disapproved, and the Commissioner files his report with
the court. No time prediction can be made here as this is soley in
the hands of the Comm1851oner

Estate Tax Closing Letter or communication in lieu of a
closing letter. No time prediction can be made here as this is
soley in the hands of the IRS. 1In estate's of this size an audit
of some or all of the return is not at all unusual.

Motion for an Order to Show_Cause why the estate should not be
distributed. Filed by the estate after the report of the
accounting has been filed with the Court by the Commissioner.

Order to Show Cause why the estate should not be distributed.
This is entered by the Court upon the request (and appearance) of
the estate, following two weeks publication.

Orde Distrib on. Presented to the Court following the
Show Cause proceeding. The Show Cause -~ Order of Distribution
statutory scheme is the protection for the executors.

Distribution in accordance with the Order.

Second (and Final) Accounting Filed after distribution




: Page 2
Ltr to Mrs. Jean M, Nader~
February 2, 1993 "

showing all transactions since the First Accountlng.

Second Fiduciary Income Tax Return Filed after dlstrlbutlon
for the period following the first return (9/1/92 - ?) o

The unknown factors as far as time is concerned are: 1) the
federal and state tax closing letters, 2) When the Commissioner
approves the accounting, 3) When the Commissioner makes his report
to the Court, 4) Delays in the Clerk's office. The fiduciary has
no control whatsoever over any of these items !

Enclosed are checks to be signed to the Commissioner and to
Keller-Bruner for the tax preparation. The accountant's bill is
reasonable considering the complexity of the return involving tax
free income, .preliminary distributions and capital gains.

As far as an income prediction for the Estate is concerned, I =

can make no intelligent prediction since I do not know how long it ~
will remain open. I have been continuously burned in making
gratuitous comments about the tax liability of the heirs, and
counsel and other attorney friends have stated to me, that given
the performance of Mr. O0'Connell, that I should make no comment at
all. I tried to be helpful, but that did not work. I can only say:
that had I not been adamant about re-valuing the Accotink property,:.
Mr. O'Connell's initial approach would have cost this estate
dearly. PFrom the comments in his recent demands for "information",
I can see that he is jumping to conclusions based on no knowledge
at all. I will not reply directly to him on any future aspect of
this estate. As a matter of fact I am precluded as an attorney
from dealing with an adverse party who is represented by counsel.
I have no intentions of having him dictate the duties of the
fiduciaries. If his counsel wishes to discuss anything, I am
certainly available.

The present assets of the estate are:

1. Burke and Herbert Bank $8,602.89
at a fluctuating interest rate (3.1% in January)

2. Kemper Municipal Bond Fund (Edwards) 32,484.60
based on January share price X shares owned

3. Franklin Vva Fund (Edwards) 58,185.78
based on December share price x shares owned

4. 1Investment Co. of -America (Edwards) 73,800.59
based on december share price X shares owned

5. Nuveen Premium Inc Fund (Edwards) 11,812.50
based on Edwards 12/31/92 statement
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- - Ltr to Mrs. Jean M. Nader
February 2, 1993

6. 198 sh Signet Banking Corp (Edwards) 8,910.00
based on Edwards 12/31/92 statement

7. 200 sh Washington Gas Light (Edwards) 7,725.00
based on Edwards 12/31/92 statement

‘8. Centennial Money Market Trust (Edwards) 3,949.07
based on Edwards 12/31/92 statement o

9., Cash at Edwards " 224.60
based on Edwards 12/31/92 statement

10. Fairfax Co. 6.4% bond (Edwards) 110,000.00
based on face value not market value

This totals $315,695.03, but is out of date since there have
been additions since 12/31/92 These figures are taken from data
at hand and do not represent any formal accounting by me. They are
not furnished for any individual's use for personal tax purposes,
and I disclaim any personal tax liability which might arise.

I am enclosing Edwards 12/31/92 statement which contains an
entry for each asset's estimated annual yield. The amounts
received from all of these funds will vary with market conditions.
All of these Edwards assets are being reinvested, either in the
specific funds or in Edwards Centennial Money Market Account. The
estimates on Franklin, Kemper and ICA are much harder to figure.
A complicating factor is that Nuveen, Kemper, Franklin and the
Fairfax bond are tax free, though not all of them are Virginia tax
free.

The following are the earnings from 9/1/92, the beginning date
for the next fiduciary income tax return.

GROSS TAXABLE
Nuveen 9/1/92 67.90 67.90
Nuveen 9/1/92 24.50 24.50
Int earned B&H 406.86 406.86
END FIRST ACCOUNTING
SECOND ACCOUNTING PERIOD
Nuveen 5/1/92 66.50 66.50
Int earned B&H 150.45 150.45
Virginia Estate tax refund 1,596.01
Virginia Estate tax refund, interest 14.04 14,04
U S Estate tax refund 14,050.52
U S Bstate tax refund interest 358.01 358.01

Int earned B&H 133.64 133.64
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Int earned B&H 151.96 151.96
Int earned B&H ‘ 81.46 81.46
TOTAL TO DATE 17,101.85 1,455.32

It should be noted that some of these items are tax free. -

Since the tax laws now require payment of estimated taxes
after the first estate tax year, I will have to compute these
later. They will be due in April, if the estate is still open
then. .

Finally, [ would like, for the record some memorandum from you

and Sheila concerning my earlier comments as to attempting a
‘further reduction in the Accotink valuation.

/ .

Edward J. White

BJW/e
Encl.
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EpwARD J. WHITE q/b/(/ P

ATTORNEY AT LAwW ’
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE B836-5444

February 28, 1995

The Hon. Thomas S. Kenney

Judge, Circuit Court of Fairfax County
4110 Chain Bridge RAd.

Fairfax, Va. 22030

Re: Estate of Jean M. O'Connell
Fid. #49160

~ Dear Judge Kenny,

Normally I just let these things lie still, but Mr. Anthony
O'Connell’'s latest in his letter to you needs some clarification.

I not only furnished Mr. 0O'Connell's attorney, Edgar A.
Prichard, a copy of the entire financial history of the estate,
noting that it would be from that document that the final
accounting would be prepared (my ltr of 11/9/93), but a copy of the
accounting itself (my ltr of 1/19/94). 1In addition, he received
copies correspondence concerning every other event in the

administration of this estate including all of my letters to the
co-executor, his sister.

I have never received his "Exceptions" and have only heard
from the Commissioner's office that they are 109 pages long.

Sincer 2
s Y

Edwar ¢ WhitE

EJW/e



$284.74
Accounting
Entanglement

History suggests that this $284.74 that entangles many accountings will create
so much confusion that it will be impossible to find out where the Lynch payment
of $125,188 to the estate on April 21, 1991, went.

|526.55 -241.81 =284.74 |
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EDWARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LAw
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 836-5444

June 30, 1992

Mrs. Jean M. Nader
350 Fourth Ave.
New Kensington, Pa. 15068

Re: Gift and Income tax returns

Dear Jean,

Enclosed are: Virginia and IRS amended 1991 tax returns to be
signed and mailed, letters to the IRS and Virginia, checks for
each and gift tax returns for 1989 and 1991 to be to be signed and
ma11ed5

I will pay any interest and penalty which acerues on the
amended tax return. The amount reflects the tax on the $125,188.17
principal payment made on the Lynch note in the Spring of 1991.

I:ﬁeyer heard from Tony after my. letter asking his input on
the real estate tax matter. I gather from his letter to Fairfax
Count —eé—éune 25 that he 1s taking it over which is fine with me.

T ————
g gttt - Nt an e

Si:;;fﬁi;:22;~“

Edward J. White




EDWARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 836-5444

September 14, 1992

Mrs. Jean M. Nader
350 Fourth Ave.
New Kensington, Pa. 15068

Re: 1991 Income Tax

Dear Jean,

Enclosed is the IRS reply to the amended income tax return
which was filed to reflect the Lynch principal payment in 1991
which resulted in an additional $28,334.00 in federal tax.

. They did not assess a penalty, but did assess interest in the.
amount of $526.55 for what I gather is the period from April 15
through July 7, 1992.

Since the estate would have had to pay the $28,334.00 in taxes
in April, and as a result of the non payment, earned interest on
the money, I have split the payment of the IRS assessment between

me and the estate.

During the period of 83 days that the money was in the estate
account it earned an average of 3.753% which equates to $241.81.
My share is $284.74. The checks are enclosed. Please sign the
estate check if you agree and mail the package to the IRS. I am
sure we will hear from Virginia to a lesser degree. ,

Please send a copy of this letter to Tony.

Sincerely

2

Edwaﬁ*’a. White

" [526.55 - 241.81 = 284.74 |

EJW/e
Encl.
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DISBURSEMENTS

Item Ckno
1 Colonial Emerg Phys (med bill) 1 10.40V///
VOID 2 /
2 Fairfax Circ Ct. letters 3 14.00(//
3 Jean M. Nader probate tax reimb 4 1,269.00¢//
4 NationsBank Car loan payoff 5 1,364.97///
5 Checks ~ 15.89
6 Jean Nader int on Hallmark acct
while dep in estate acct 7 270, 82/1
7 Commissioner of accounts Inventory 8 61.00//
8 IRS 1991 1040 return 9 15'332'°0¢/"
9 Va. Dept Tax 1991 return 10 2,856.00
10 Jean M. Nader, disb 1175000 .00+,
——11 Jean M. Nader, bills pd SHE IS OWED 30c#s 12 8,559.00tj;;
12 Sheila Ann O'Connell-Shevenell, disb 131175,000.00//'
13 Sheila Ann O'Connell-Shevenell, cem bill 14 475'00~//
14 Anthony M. O'Connell, disb 15 %75,000.00
15 Anthony M. 0O'Connell int/disb 4/22-5/20 16 230.14:£
Wit £m A-iu) A0 _N0N @
17 1IRS estimated Estate Tax 17 119,000,007}
19 IRS 1991 income tax 19 28,334.00v
20 Va Dept Tax 1991 amended return 21 5,712.00v
21 National Fire Ins Co of Hartford
Nuveen bond 22 169.2641
22 U. 8. Trust processing fee 23 20. 00/
23 Harold O'Connell Trust, appraisal 24 4{2,000.00/5
24 Jean M. Nader, disbursement 10133,000.00
25 Anthony M. O'Connell, disbursement 102533,000.00;:
26 Sheila Ann 0'Connell-Shevenell, dis 103%33,000.00
27 1IRS est share of int due 91 amd tax 104 241.8hﬁ

28 1988 Plymouth Van to Anthony O'Connell //?7 v/8,000.00

TOTAL DISBURSED 526.55 - 241.81 = 284.74 | 548,975.29 / '

C:jchers in support of these disbursements are submitted herewith.

NOTES:

Decedent had a POD account in Hallmark Bank with Jean Nader.
The bank erroneously paid the amount to the estate. This figure is
the interest earned on that sum while in the estate account.

/4; This represents interest earned in the estate account on the
amount of the disbursement while the disbursal was delayed. This
is to equalize the disbursements among the legatees.

Qy( Estimated tax was paid with an extension request.

‘ Q%/ Expenses incurred due to lost Nuveen certificate of
owhe

rship.
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Example 3
(Example of making money disappear using two versions of an  accounting trail.)

There are two versions of the estate tax return extension request (IRS Form 4768) and two versions of the estate tax return (IRS Form 706) with the same dates but for different amounts.  One version says $175,000 was paid to the IRS on June 11, 1992, and one version says $119,000 was paid to the IRS on June 11, 1992. There should only be one version.

Can we expose the accounting trails for the two versions and find out where the $70,051 "overpayment" went? 

anthonyoconnell
Sticky Note
Notes:
The items  described in these seven notes create accounting entanglements that make the accounting trails behind Bk467p191 impossible to expose. All except note 6 make it appear that our family is responsible for them.  

anthonyoconnell
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5. Decedent owned a partial interest in 15 acres of land in
tink. The Harold 0O'Connell Trust owned the other share. The

estate agreed to pay for the appraisal which hopefully will reduce
the value of the tract by 50%. The beneficiaries of the Trust are
the same persons as the devisees under the will and in the same

shéips. [526.55 - 241.81 = 284.74 |

~6. When the 1991 income tax was prepared by Edward J. White, Co-
Executor, a large capital gain was omitted necessitating the filing

~ of an amended return. $526.55 was assessed in interest by the IRS.

The figure is the amount of interest earned by the estate while the
amount due the IRS was in the estate bank account. The balance of
the interest assessment was paid by Bdward J. White.

%

\J%/ Jean M. Nader and Sheila O'Connell-Shevenell agreed that the
vehicle should be disbursed to Anthony M. O0'Connell in addition to
his 1/3 share of the remainder of the estate.

RECORCILIATION

s

SUM RECEIPTS : 893,165.52¢//
SUM DISBURSED 548,975.29 :
RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS 344,190.23
ON HAND

Burke and Herbert Bank & Trust Co. 49,110.76
Investment Co., of America (A. G. Edwards) 71,067.78
Franklin Virginia Fund (A.'G. Edwards) 56,987.19
Kemper Municipal Bond Fund (A. G. Edwards) 31,864.65

FX Co. Ind Dev Bond (A. G. Edwards) Inv value 109,587.00

A. G. Edwards MMA and cash 3,666.60
Nuveen Premium Inc Mun Fund (A. G. Edwards)(invval) 11,200.00
Washington Gas Light Co. 200 sh (Inv value) 6,375.00
Signet Banking Corp 198 sh (Inv value) 4,331.25
TOTAL ON HAND TO BE DISTRIBUTED 4 344,190.23v//
DIFFERENCE 0.00"

DATE : CZLI&VZ*\ /¢, /’>F;l
=2l ) LA Qm Deder”

Edward J. wp{te n M. Nadef
Co-Executor o Executor
3
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1991 IRS
Form 1040



JEAN M. O'CONNELL 230 50 6044

FORM 2210
WAIVER OF PENALTY REQUEST
Mrs. O'Connell died on September 15, 1991. Prior to that date

she had made all of her estimated tax payments in a timely manner.

The nature of her income for 1991 was not clear to the estate
until Spring 1992. '

It is requested that the penalty be waived due to unusual
circumstances in which it would be 4inequitable to impese the
penalty.

Edward J. White, Co-Executor Jean M. Nader,.Co-Executor



Form 1040X (Rev, 19-91) - Page &
Exemptions (see Form 1040 or Form J040A mstructions) [ ‘ .
If you are not changing your axempllons, do not complete thls pari. i Al:ﬁg‘;{;w B. Nel change €. Corec
If claiming more exemplions. complele lines 24-30 and, If spplicable, line 31 | Temomeg | oTELCnange o aumper
It claiming lewer exemplions, complele linas 24-28. i |
24 Yoursell and spouse o ‘ 24 -
Caution: If your parents (or someone else) can clafm you as a deaendem
(evan if they chose not to}, you cannot claim an exemption for yourseil )
25 Your dependent children who lived with you . . 1
26 Your dependent children who dnd not live with you due to dworce or
separation . . ., ., . , , . . |26
27 Other dependents, , . . R 4 e :
28 Total number of exemptions (add Imes 24 hrough 27) o 28 : 1 i
29 For lax year 1991, if the amount on page 1, line 3, is more than $75,000. see : 3
. the Instructions. If line 3 is $75.000 or 1ess. mylliply $2,150 by the number of
exemptions ¢claimed on line 28. For tax year 1990, use $2.050. for tax year
1989, use $2.000. for lax yenr 1988, vse 51 950 Enzer Ahe result-here and :
on page 1, hne 6. . . 29 1,627 _W1,677) 0
30 Dependents (children and other) not claimed‘on original return; , e ggmﬁmm'?'ﬁ,‘,,"r"m, =
) W | I | o, | 8103
Wreyl Oloe: ! v pendent - | maning liveg | No. of your chiigren on
] t ap L + 1 r 1| . - - N i
{a) Dependent’s name (Crsl, inmal. and fast name) " '930' "19"5 m e "otw'e:oc%d: s:c‘u: z«uu’fw:u'mﬂv' | HoB IO TR I you home mg?l:’go d‘-’z?c‘ek;f v
- 5 T ; separplion.{see ,
“ingtructions) - B L~_?
TABea S R N { pthet gty - ’
T ey |
- : : i
31. M your.child disted .on line 30.dignd dive with you bul is: claimed-asyour-gependent-under-§ pre- 1985 aGreementcheck here-<= . » 3

~ Explanation of Changes to Income, Deductions,-and Credits

Enter the tine number from page 1 for each ltem-you-are changing and give the reason for each-change-Atlachail supporting
forms and schedules fpr ilems chanqed. Be sure.lo Include your name and social securily number.on any. allachments.

1 the change pertains 10 4 net operaling loss carryback or a:general business credi canyback -atlach the: schedylepr{orm 1hat shows ‘the year
in which:the mswmie&rbtfwréé See Tstructions. Also-gheck-here—. . " T T > @

ze W:"r-s— were Following 1990 Féetu¥n and were unaware o
"decedent‘ 'rece:.ved ‘a principal payment -on. noce En: 19971 -

Copies of Schedule D and Form 6252 whlch should have “been
Flled are attached.,

A~p Jk‘fm;zi-

. e -
stdenttat Efection Campalgn Fund - T

Checklng below will not increase your tax or reduce your refund.
it you did not ptewously want 10 have $1 go 1o the fund but now want {0, check-here —; Y 1
1t 8-joint-Teturn-and-your-spouse did not previously want 1o have $1 go tameiuauut now wanis10, check.here . . . . | 3 pa——

page 728, 856 rarsermy




EDWARD J. WHITE
ATTORNEY AT» Law
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

i

TELEPHONE 836-5444

June 30, 1992
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Re: Jean M. 0'Connell
SSN 230 50 6044
1991 INCOME TAX RETURN

Gentlemen:
" Enclosed is an amended return in this case. The amendment
reflects the receipt of $99,337.00 of taxable income which was due

to a principal payment on a note.

‘This payment was received in. the :Spring of. 199%.  Mrs.

O'Connell died in September 1991, The original returns were based.
upon her previous year's return when there was no such‘payment <At
thé=time .of..filing the. receipt . of this. cap1ta1 gain-had not: been::

called to the* attentlon of the Co-Executors.

It is"requested that the interest and penalty in. thls case be
waived+————-

Sig}erely;i

— Jean-

Co-Execujors -

R




C021169 - ' | 28254-637~15962-2 9236 CP: 22A

\‘;’ Department of the Treasury ' Date of this notice: SEP. 14, 1992
N] Jl| Internal Revenue Service Texpayer Identifying Numher 230-50~604%
lS PHILADELPHIA; PA 19255 Form; 1040 Tax Period;: DEC. 31, 1991
MRS L A A AU gacﬂ S:g:.s.ta"ce you may
JEAN M OCOHNELL DECD 6%9-2361 LOCAL RICHMOND

EDWARD WHITE & JEAN KADER CO EXEC 1-800-829-1040 OTHER VYA
118 S ROYAL. ST '
ALEXANDRIA VA 22314-3392 '

: Or you may write to us at
the address shown at the
left, If you write, be
sure to attach the bottom
part of this notice,

STATEMENT OF CHANGE TO YOUR ACCOUNT | ' 28222-112-33810-2

AS YOU REQUESTED, WE CHANGED YOUR ACCOUNT FOR 1991 TO CORRECT YOUR CAPITAL GAINS
DISTRIBUTIONS. .

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT BALANCE BEFORE THIS CHANGE PRIOR PAYMERT $28,334,00CR  JULY 7, 1992
INCREASE IN TAX BECAUSE OF THIS CHANGE 28,3%4,00
INTEREST CHARGED - SEE ENCLOSED NOTICE - CODE 09 ) 526.55
AMQUNT YOU NOW OWE $526.55

YOU MAY AYOQTD ADDITIONAL INTEREST AND PENALTIES IF YOU PAY THE AMOUNT YOU OWE
BY SEP, 24, 1992. PLEASE MAKE YOUR CHECK OR MONEY GCRDER PAYABRLE TO THE INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE. WRITE YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMPER OH YQUR PAYMENT AND RETURN IT WITHR THE BQTTOM
ggg;EngIng{s NOTICE. AN ENVELOPE 1S ENCLOSED FOR YCUR CONMVENIENCE. THANK YOU FOR YQUR

TRIS IS A RESULT OF YOUR CORRESPONDEKCE DATED JUNE 27, 1992.

! Lo !"‘1 T I B I ' LN
L P !

)
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{ For: /95! jfktpﬂﬂeﬂ /oms
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ST 230 5‘0 écw

;:’h\ ‘, ‘ >‘ “3’ ?,
058001088 x---=icu3.?.&.-‘»1.@0@w ;LW)‘, L«\ <
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’ m,ake sur?Ithat IRS employees give courteous responses and correct information to taxpayers, a second IRS emplovee sometimes listens in on
ephone calls

‘ep this part for your records Ovorlay 6 Form 8408 (Rev. 891)




EDWARD J. WHITE’
ATTORNEY AT LAw
118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 836-5444 ,

June 30, 1992

Virginia Department of Taxation
P. O. BOX 760
RICHMOND, VA, 23206-0760

Re: Jean M, 0'Connell
_ SSN..230 50 6044 A
- ©.1991 INCOME. TAX. RETURN -
Genflemen:
Enclosed is anﬁémended return ‘in this case. The amendment

reflects the receipt of $99,337.00 of taxable income which was-due
to a principal payment on:'a note:

This payment was received in the Spring_gof“'1991.r Mrs. -.
O'Connell died-in_September 199%:- The-original -returns were based-— -
upon-her previous year's return when there was-no-such-payment: At~
the time of filing the receipt of this capital gain had not been
called to the attention of the Co-Executors.

Itzis;requested"that#thehinteréstvand:penaityiin:thisﬂcase~be~4
waived.._. ‘ ‘

Sincerelyy ~

EdwardZJ. ‘White*

7




ccount. #
111 #
Jeath Date

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION
NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT
P.O. Box 2369, Richmond, VA 23218-2369
(804) 367-8031
230-50-6044 ESTATE TAX
02387 7-23-93 129 D 421p
9-15-91 129 D 422pP
o 123 D 423p . 57.97
ESTATE OF Jean M. O”Connell

c/0 Edward J. White [ N
118 South Roval Street TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $57.97 |

Alexandria, VA 23214

PSD-97-1
1505204 {REV 1/91)

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

JI

| pay
3 «} ‘ORDER OF __
e
E

' FOR. _,_//?zctf)ét) /?s'/ 76 o

-
.
i




	                          $125.188  (25p)
	                   $284 covers $125.188  (23p)
	$125,188 payment of April 21, 1991 not reported 
	1992.04.04  edward white to anthony o'connell
	1992.05.29  anthony o'connell to edward white
	detail: Untitled

	1992.06.11 edward white to anthony o'connell
	1993.02.02 edward white to innocent jean nader
	detail

	1995.02.28 edward white to judge kenney
	          $284.74 accounting entanglement
	1992.09.14 edward white to innocent jean nader ($285)
	1992.10.16 estate's Bk467p194, note 6.
	                 IRS 1040
	 IRS Form 2210 (wavier of penalty request for underpayment of estimated taxes)
	1992.06.27 edward white and innocent jean nader to the IRS (1040X, page 2, part 3)
	1992.06.30 edward white innocent jean nader
	1992.06.30 edward white and innocent jean nader to the IRS
	$28,334 to IRS

	1992.06.30 edward white and innocent jean nader to virginia
	$5,712 to state





